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LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY PSC Mo. No. 1
d/b/a LTC Networks ot Revised Sheet C-4
Cancelling 8 Revised Sheet C-4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

General:

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the
subscribers to standard push-button telephone service and messages to all subscribers in the Lathrop

exchange.
Access Line

Business One-Party $23.50 E:g
Business Trunk Hunting $23.50
Business Key System $23.50 (1
Residence One-Party $20.50 (1
Off Premise Extension (Business) $23.50 (1)
Off Premise Extension (Residential) $20.50 gg)

Issued: April 28, 2017 Effective: June 1, 2017

Ron Hinds, CEO
CANCELLED Lathrop Telephone Company
December 1, 2017 P.O. Box 167
’ Princeton, MO 64673 FILED

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2018-0047

Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2017-0227



LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY PSC Mo. No. 1
d/b/a LTC Networks 8th Revised Sheet C-4
Cancelling 7t Revised Sheet C-4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

General:

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the
subscribers to standard push-button telephone service and messages to all subscribers in the Lathrop

exchange.
Access Line
Business One-Party $21.00
Business Trunk Hunting $21.00
Business Key System $21.00
Residence One-Party $18.00
Digital Centrex Service (See Section C, Page 34)
Issued: April 28, 2016 Effective: June 1, 2016
Ron Hinds, CEO
Lathrop Telephone Company
P.O. Box 167
CANCELLED Princeton, MO 64673 FILED
June 1, 2017

Missouri Public
Service Commission

(1
(1
(1
(1

Missouri Public
Service Commission

JI-2017-0227 JI-2016-0299



LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY PSC Mo. No. 1
d/b/a LTC Networks 7™ Revised Sheet C-4
Cancelling 6™ Revised Sheet C-4

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

General:

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the
subscribers to standard push-button telephone service and messages to all subscribers in the Lathrop

exchange.
Access Line
Business One-Party $19.00
Business Trunk Hunting $19.00
Business Key System $12.00
Residence One-Party $16.00
Digital Centrex Service (See Section C, Page 34)
Issued: August 22, 2014 Effective: October 1, 2014
Ren Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Compan
CANCELLED PoS B ey o FILED
June 1, 2016 Princeton. MO 64673 Missouri Public
Missouri Public ’ Service Commission
Service Commission . JI-2015-0053

JI-2016-0299

©)




LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY J PSC Mo. No. 1
6" Revised Sheet C-4
Cancelling 5™ Revised Sheet C-4
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

General:

Unless otherwise specified, the charges quoted in this tariff are for the period of one month and entitle the

subscribers to standard push-button telephone service and messages to all subscribers in the Lathrop

exchange.

Access Line

Business One-Party $17.00 g:;
Residence One-Party $14.00
Semi-Public $10.90 (2)
Digital Centrex Service (See Section C, Page 34)
(D)
(D)
(2) includes Company provided coin telephone.
Issued: April 11, 2013 Effective: June 1, 2013

Ron Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Company

CANCELED P.O. Box 167 Filed
October 1, 2014 Princeton, MO 64673 Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission

Service Commission JI-2013-0443

JI-2015-0053




P.S.C.MO. NO. 1 5™ REVISED SHEET NO. C-4

CANCELLING P.S.C.MO. NO. 1 4™ REVISED SHEET NO. C-4
LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY FOR LATHROP
RECEIVEIMISSOURI

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE  SEP 1 ( 1998

GENERAL: MO. PUBLIG SERVICE GoRiM

Unless otherwise specified, the charges gquoted in this tariff are for the period of one
month and entitles the subscribers to standard push-button telephone service and
messages to all subscribers in the Lathrop exchange.

Access Line
Business One-Party $10.15 (1)
Residence One-Party $ 715 (1)
Semi-Public $10.90 (2)
Digital Centrex Service (See Section C, Page 34)

(1} The above rates do not include a company provided instrument. The monthly rate for
company provided instruments is shown on Sheet C-12.1.
{(2) Includes company provided coin telephone.

FILED

0CT 11 19%8
*Indicates new rate or text. MISSOURI . .
.- + Indicates change. Public Service Commission
DATE OF ISSUE: 09-11-98 DATE EFFECTIVE: 10-11-98
CANCELLED
June 1, 2013SSUED BY: PHILIP S. JOHNSON, GENERAL MANAGER, PRINCETON, MO.

Missouri Public

Service Commission

JI-2013-0443
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entitle the subscriber to standard / telephone equipment and messages to all stak

bearing the designation: push-button m@@&&@@

RATES general exchange JuL- 1 1982 )
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One-Party Two-Party Party Extensions
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T e
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P.S.C. MO.NO. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company 3 Revised Sheet No. C-4.2
d/b/a LTC Networks Cancelling 2" Revised Sheet No. C-4.2
For Lathrop, Missouri

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A. Bundled Packages

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features and/or certain
nonregulatred service. They are available to any new or existing residential customer. Customers
who cancel their package or any part of the package shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these
packages. All customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata and Interlata long distance service to
Grand River Long Distance.

(D)
(D)
Rates and descriptions of the Company’s bundled service offerings are available at the (N)
Company’s website:
: (N)
http://www.grm.net/bundles
Issued: April 28, 2016 Effective: June 1, 2016
Ron Hinds, CEO
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation
1001 Kentucky Street
CANCELLED Princeton, MO 64673
July 7, 2016 FILED
Missouri Public Missouri Public
Service Commission Service Commission

JI-2016-0350 JI-2016-0302


http://www.grm.net/bundles

P.S.C. MO. No. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company 2" Revised Sheet No. C-4.2
d/b/a LTC Networks Canceling 1*' Revised Sheet C-4.2
For Lathrop Missouri

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A. Bundled Packages

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features
and/or certain nonregulated services. They are available to any new or existing
residential customer. Customers who cancel their package or any part of the package
shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these packages. All customers must pre-
subscribe their Intralata and Interlata long distance service to Lathrop Long Distance.
Furthermore, telephone installation charges will be waived on all packages.

1. Home Run Bundle $35.95 (IX}(T)

- Residential Access Line
- Touchtone Service

- Calling Name and Number

- Call Waiting

- Voice Mail

- 120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (I.LD)
-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $44.95 (D
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $53.95 @D
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $72.95 iy
~With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $104.95 D

2. Grand Slam Bundle $75.95 M

-Residential Access Line
-Touchtone Service
-Calling Name and Number
-Call Waiting
-Voice Mail
-120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)
-Broadband Internet Service up to 6 Mbps down/1 Mbps up- (T)
-Voice Mail to Email Service
-Securel T Service '
-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $84.95 (D

~With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide L.LLLD $93.95 (D

-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LD $110.95 (D

-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $140.95 (D
Issued: August 22, 2014 Effective: October 1, 2014

Ron Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Company

CANCELLED P.O. Box 167 _ FILED _

June 1, 2016 Princeton, MO 64673 M!SSOUFI Puk_)hc_

Missouri Public Service Commission
Service Commission JI-2015-0053

JI-2016-0302




P.S.C. MO. No. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company 1** Revised Sheet No. C-4.2
Replaces Original Sheet C-4.2
For Lathrop Missouri
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
A. Bundled Packages

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling features
and/or certain nonregulated services. They are available to any new or existing
residential customer. Customers who cancel their package or any part of the package
shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these packages. All customers must pre-
subscribe their Intralata and Interlata long distance service to Lathrop Long Distance.
Furthermore, telephone installation charges will be waived on all packages.

1. Bringing It All Home Basic Bundle $ 33.95 Y

- Residential Access Line
- Touchtone Service

- Calling Name and Number

- Call Waiting

- Voice Mail

- 120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)
-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 42,95 D
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 51.95 D
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 70.95 M
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $102.95 D

2. Bringing It All Home Super Bundle $ 73.95 D

-Residential Access Line

-Touchtone Service

-Calling Name and Number

-Call Waiting

-Voice Mail

-120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)
-Broadband Internet Service

-Voice Mail to Email Service

~SecurelT Service

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 82.95 (D
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 91.95 (D
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $108.95 @D
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $138.95 )
Issued: April 11, 2013 Effective: June 1, 2013
Ron Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Company
CANCELED P.O. Box 167 Filed
October 1, 2014 Princeton, MO 64673 Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission
Service Commission JI-2013-0443

JI-2015-0053




P.S.C. MO. No. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company Original Sheet No. C-4.2
For Lathrop Missouri

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A. Bundled Packages (N)

All packages include a regulated access line and certain regulated calling
features and/or certain nonregulated services. They are available to any new
or existing residential customer. Customers who cancel their package or any
part of the package shall forfeit eligibility for rates under these packages. All
customers must pre-subscribe their Intralata and Interlata long distance
service to Lathrop Long Distance. Furthermore, telephone installation
charges will be waived on all packages.

1. Bringing It All Home Basic Bundle $ 32.95

- Residential Access Line

- Touchtone Service

- Calling Name and Number

- Call Waiting

- Voice Mail

- 120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 41.95
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 50.95
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 69.95
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $101.95
2. Bringing It All Home Super Bundle $ 70.77

-Residential Access Line

-Touchtone Service

-Calling Name and Number

-Call Waiting

-Voice Mail

-120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)
-Broadband Internet Service

-Voice Mail to Email Service

-SecurelT Service

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 78.95
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $ 87.95
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $104.95
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $135.95 (N)
Issued: February 29, 2008 Effective: March 31, 2008
Issued by: Wendel Myers
General Manager
CANCELLED Princeton, MO

June 1, 2013
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2013-0443

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission



P.S.C. MO. No. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company 1% Revised Sheet No. C-4.2.1
d/b/a LTC Networks Cancelling Original Sheet No. C-4.2.1
For Lathrop, Missouri

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF
A. Bundled Packages (Cont’d)

3. SuperNet 15 Bundle* $89.95 (D
-Residential Access Line
-Touchtone Service
-Calling Name and Number
-Call Waiting
-Voice Mail
-Voice Mail to Email Service
-120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (L.1.D)
-GRM SuperNet Broadband Internet Service up to 15 Mbps down/3 Mbps up
-SecurelT Service

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $98.95 @
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $107.95 @
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LID - $123.95 (1)
~With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $155.95 6]
4. SuperNet 25 Bundle* $107.95 (N)

-Residential Access Line

-Touchtone Service

-Calling Name and Number

-Call Waiting

-Voice Mail

-Voice Mail to Email Service

-120 Minutes Nationwide Lathrop Long Distance (LLD)

-GRM SuperNet Broadband Internet Service up to 25 Mbps down/10 Mbps up
-SecurelT Service

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $114.95
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $123.95
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $138.95
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide LLD $156.95 ™)
*SuperNet Bundles are only offered in those areas where facilities are available.
Issued: August 22,2014 Effective: October 1, 2014
Ron Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Company
CANCELLED P.O.Box 167 FILED
June 1, 2016 Princeton, MO 64673 Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission
Service Commission JI-2015-0053

JI-2016-0302




P.S.C. MO. No. 1

Lathrop Telephone Company
Original Sheet No. C-4.2.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF
A. Bundled Packages (Cont’d)

3. SuperNet 15 Bundlie* $ 87.95
-Residential Access Line
~Touchtone Service
-Calling Name and Number
-Call Waiting
-Voice Mail
-Voice Mail to Email Service
-120 Minutes Nationwide Grand River Long Distance (GRLD)
-GRM SuperNet Broadband Internet Service up to 15 Mbps down/3 Mbps up
-Securel T Service

-With 120 Additional Minutes of Nationwide GRLD $ 9595
-With 240 Additional Minutes of Nationwide GRLD $105.95
-With 480 Additional Minutes of Nationwide GRLD $121.95
-With 900 Additional Minutes of Nationwide GRLD $153.95

*SuperNet 15 Bundle is only offered in those areas where facilities are available.

Issued: April 11,2013 Effective: June 1, 2013

Ron Hinds, General Manager
Lathrop Telephone Company

CANCELED P.O. Box 167 Filed
October 1, 2014 Princeton, MO 64673 Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission

Service Commission JI-2013-0443

JI-2015-0053




PSC MO. NO. 1
LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY First Revised Sheet No. C-4.3
Replaces Original Sheet No. C-4.3
For Lathrop, Missouri
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
PROMOTIONS
A. General
From time to time, the Telephone Company may elect to offer special promotions to its
customers. These promotions will generally consist of a reduced price, a waiver of installation

charges, or a free service with a purchase of another service.

Any promotional waiver or discounted rate will apply only one time per customer for each service
in any given wire center prefix during the course of the promotional period.

The Telephone Company will provide at least one (1) day’s notice to the Missouri Public Service
Commission prior to beginning of each promotion period identifying the promotion.

B. Specific Promotion (N)

1. During the promotional period of February 1 through March 31, 2010, customers
requesting the Bringing It All Home Super Bundle will be given this service bundle at no
charge for one month. To receive the first month of this service at no charge, the
customer must sign a twelve month contract for this service. The amount will be credited

on the first month’s bill. (N)
Issued: January 28, 2010 Effective: February 1, 2010
CANCELLED Lathropﬁi?edpegohfléecr:sompany
FILED
May 08, 2016 P.O. Box 167

Missouri Public . Missouri Public
Service Commission Princeton, MO 64673 Service Commission
JI-2016-0258 JI-2010-0477



PSC MO. NO. 1
LATHROP TELEPHONE COMPANY Original Sheet No. C-4.3
For Lathrop, Missouri
LOCAL ACCESS SERVICE
PROMOTIONS
A General
From time to time, the Telephone Company may elect to offer special promotions to its
customers. These promotions will generally consist of a reduced price, a waiver of installation

charges, or a free service with a purchase of another service.

Any promotional waiver or discounted rate will apply only one time per customer for each service
in any given wire center prefix during the course of the promotional period.

The Telephone Company will provide at least one (1} day's notice to the Missouri Public Service
Commission prior to beginning of each promotion period identifying the promotion.

lssued: December 28, 2009 Effective: January 27, 2010
Wende! Myers
CANCELLED FILED
Lathrop Telephone Company Mi i Publi
Fet.)ruary. Y 20'10 P.O. Box 167 ServlizZoCu(r)Im:wislsCion
Missouri Public Princeton, MO 64673
Service Commission JI-2010-0428

JI-2010-0477






